

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF ISABELA llagan

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN APPROVED RESOLUTIONS

Updated for the Month of February 02, 2016

Subject/Title	Res. No.	Sponsors / Author	Date adopted
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HONORABLE BARANGAY COUNCILS OF THE PROVINCE OF ISABELA TO SHARE THE EXCESS OF THE ECONOMIC RELIEF ASSISTANCE TO OTHER BARANGAYS THAT ARE THICKLY POPULATED	19	HON. VILINDA H. BERNARDO	01 19 16
A RESOLUTION DECLARING APPROPRIATION			
ORDINANCE NO. 7, S-2015 (2015 ANNUAL			
BUDGET) IN THE AMOUNT OF SIXTY FIVE			
MILLION FOUR HUNDRED NINETY NINE	20	HON. EDWARD S. ISIDRO	02 02 16
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEN PESOS	20	11011. 2517 115 0. 1015110	02 02 10
(P65,499,657.00) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF			
REINA MERCEDES, ISABELA OPERATIVE IN ITS			
ENTIRETY SUBJECT TO SOME CONDITIONS			
A RESOLUTION CONVEYING THE PROVINCE'S			
DEEPEST GRATITUDE TO THE OFFICE OF THE			
CIVIL DEFENSE RO2 FOR DONATING NON-	21	HON. VILINDA H. BERNARDO	02 02 16
FOOD ITEMS FOR THE VICTIMS OF TYPHOON			
LANDO IN THE PROVINCE OF ISABELA A RESOLUTION CONVEYING THE PROVINCE'S			
DEEPEST GRATITUDE TO THE HONORABLE	22	HON. VILINDA H. BERNARDO	02 02 16
CYNTHIA A. VILLAR, SENATOR FOR DONATING			
FOUR (4) BOXES OF BLANKET FOR THE VICTIMS			
OF TYPHOON LANDO IN THE PROVINCE OF			
ISABELA			

A RESOLUTION CONVEYING THE PROVINCE'S DEEPEST GRATITUDE TO THE HONORABLE MANUEL 'MAR' A. ROXAS II, SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT (DILG), FOR DONATING NINE HUNDRED FIFTY THREE PACK (953) OF RELIEF GOODS AND ONE HUNDRED (100) CASES OF	23	hon. Vilinda h. bernardo	02 02 16
BOTTLED WATER FOR THE VICTIMS OF TYPHOON LANDO IN THE PROVINCE OF ISABELA			
A RESOLUTION CONVEYING THE PROVINCE'S DEEPEST GRATITUDE TO THE HONORABLE MANUEL 'MAR' A. ROXAS II, SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT (DILG), FOR DONATING NINE HUNDRED FIFTY THREE PACK (953) OF RELIEF GOODS AND ONE HUNDRED (100) CASES OF BOTTLED WATER FOR THE VICTIMS OF TYPHOON LANDO IN THE PROVINCE OF ISABELA	24	hon. Vilinda h. bernardo	02 02 16
A RESOLUTION CONVEYING THE PROVINCE'S DEEPEST GRATITUDE TO SN ABOITIZ POWER MAGAT, INC. FOR DONATING ONE THOUSAND FIFTY (1,050) PACK OF RELIEF GOODS FOR THE VICTIMS OF TYPHOON LANDO IN THE PROVINCE OF ISABELA	25	HON. VILINDA H. BERNARDO	02 02 16
A RESOLUTION CONVEYING THE PROVINCE'S DEEPEST GRATITUDE TO the HONORABLE JEJOMAR C. BINAY, VICE PRESIDENT, REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES FOR DONATING FIVE THOUSAND (5,000) PACK OF RELIEF GOODS FOR THE VICTIMS OF TYPHOON LANDO IN THE PROVINCE OF ISABELA	26	HON. VILINDA H. BERNARDO	02 02 16
A RESOLUTION CONVEYING THE PROVINCE'S DEEPEST GRATITUDE TO THE LAND BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES (LBP) FOR DONATING TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (P200,000.00) FOR THE VICTIMS OF TYPHOON LANDO IN THE PROVINCE OF ISABELA	27	HON. VILINDA H. BERNARDO	02 02 16

A RESOLUTION CONVEYING THE PROVINCE'S DEEPEST GRATITUDE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT (DSWD) FIELD OFFICE 02 FOR DONATING FORTY SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED (46,800) PACK OF RELIEF GOODS FOR THE VICTIMS OF TYPHOON LANDO IN THE PROVINCE OF ISABELA	28	HON. VILINDA H. BERNARDO	02 02 16
A RESOLUTION CONVEYING THE PROVINCE'S DEEPEST GRATITUDE TO the ABS-CBN KAPAMILYA FOUNDATION FOR DONATING FIVE HUNDRED (500) PACK OF RELIEF GOODS FOR THE VICTIMS OF TYPHOON LANDO IN THE PROVINCE OF ISABELA	29	HON. VILINDA H. BERNARDO	02 02 16
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HONORABLE GOVERNOR FAUSTINO G. DY III TO CLOSE ALL PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ISABELA (PGI) ACCOUNTS WITH THE PHILIPPINE NATIONAL BANK (PNB) AND TRANSFER ALL FUNDS AND CASH BALANCES TO THE LAND BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES (LBP) OR THE DEVELOPMENT BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES (DBP), AUTHORIZED DEPOSITORY BANKS AS PROVIDED IN THE DOF-BLGF GUIDELINES	30	HON. VILINDA H. BERNARDO	02 02 16
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HONORABLE FAUSTINO G. DY III, PROVINCIAL GOVERNOR TO SIGN FOR AND IN BEHALF OF THE PROVINCE OF ISABELA THE AGREEMENT OF COOPERATION AND FRIENDSHIP BETWEEN THE PROVINCE OF ISABELA AND THE PROVINCE OF KVEMO KARTLI, GEORGIA	31	HON. ROLANDO L. TUGADE	02 02 16